The Record Date for the purpose of the sub-division/split of equity shares shall be 
intimated in due course. 

Further, the existing Clause V of the MOA will be substituted with the following new 
clause:  

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Forty Five Crores only) divided into 9,00,00,000 (Nine Crore) Equity Shares of face 
value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each.” 

The information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with 
SEBI Master Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November